		Carles and	ľ	11-02-1998			
ww	-	SEP 2 CAN GELOW					
m	1 CU	REQUEST FOR CORR		100805924			
		MARTIN A TRADEMARTIN RECORDATIO	n form Tents o	COVER SHEET NLY			
	To the Please	reof.					
1 P C 1	(1) Na Anton Wolffga	me of conveying party(ies) TICKTIN, Graham Edmund McKEE, ng FISCHER, Binnur GUNESIN,	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
p V .	a diti Mattach	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) ed / /Yes /x/No MRD 9-3-98		BASF Aktinegesellschaft Street Address: 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany			
	3. Nature of conveyance: CORRECTION /x/ Assignment // Merger / / Security Agreement / / Change of Name Execution Date: 11/08/97			City:State:ZIP_			
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? / / Yes /x/ No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/5/98						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa			tent No.(s)			
		08/981,688					
		ed? / / Yes /x/ No					
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ol> <li>Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 /</li> </ol>			
		De mailed:		7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
		Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:		NO FEE SHOULD BE REQUIRED - PTO'S FAULT			
		Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf		8. Deposit Account <u>11-0345</u>			
		1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036		if fee is required /x/			
	*****	IS SPACE					
	cha an						
				Charge 40.00 NO SPEC F			
				NIN CROCF			
	9.	Statement and signature.	ow But 11 120 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -				
	9.	-		oregoing information is true and correct and any			

Total number of pages 2

## PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0681

ъ б	D-1998 76 Rec'd PUT/PTO 08/	ANIS
	iover sheet 33838 and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original docum 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Anton TICKTIN, Grahm Edmund MCKEE, Wolfgang FISCHER, Binnur GUENSIN, Norbert GUENTHERBERG Additional name(s) of conveying party attached / /Yes /x/No 3. Nature of conveyance: /x/ Assignment // Merg // Security Agreement // Change of Na Execution Date: 11/8/97 4. Application number(s) or patent numbe If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BASF Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany City:	
Additiona	al numbers attached? / / Yes /x/ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed:</li> </ol>	nt should and patents involved: /	<u>1</u> / 40.00
Name: Herbert B. Keil		
Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1101 Connecticut	required.       8.       Deposit Account <u>11-0345</u> if for       Ave. N.W	ee is

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kerlert B. Keil Signature Lanuary 5, 1997 Herbert B. Keil Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages 2

01/26/1998 PVDLPE 00000097 08981688 SE F01581 40.00 8P

## **Assignment of Application**

O. Z. 0050/45963

## WHEREAS, I (WE)

\*\*) Anton Ticktin, Hans-Sachs-Ring 35, 68199 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany

\*\*) Graham Edmund Mc Kee, Heinrich–Strieffler–Str.68, 67433 Neustadt, Federal Republic of Germany

\*) Wolfgang Fischer, Lindenberger Str. 4. 67067 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany

\*\*\*) Binnur Gunesin, Rue Des Fahys, CH-2000 Neuchatel, Switzerland

\*) Norbert Güntherberg, Nachtigallenweg 44, 67346 Speyer, Federal Republic of Germany

\*) citizen(s) of the Federal Republic of Germany,

\*\*) citizen(s) of Great Britain.

\*\*\*) a citizen of the United States of America

## respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THERMOPLASTIC MOLDING COMPOSITIONS AND A METHOD FOR REDUCING THE FORMATION OF RESIDUAL MONOMERS IN THESE MOLDING COMPOSITIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawfal papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Messrs. Keil & Weinkauf, 1101 Connecticut Ave., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification. including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 1997/11/08	A Carles Anton Ticktin	Date: Fraham Edmund Mc Kee 710/100
<b>Date:</b> 1997/11/08	Wolfganstrisoner	Date: Surface Surface
Date: 1997/11/08 US Assignment Form 03	Norbert Güntherberg	PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0683

JULY 20 1998 PTAS KEIL & WEINKAUF HERBERT B. KEIL 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W. ASHINGTON, DC 20036

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



-

TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK ( 3 OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT D(

IT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGN ND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE IGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL A

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTI INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REF PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTF FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS N( CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOT PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND INFORMATION ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/05/1998

REEL/FRAME: 8979/0324 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: TICKTIN, ANTON ASSIGNOR: MCKEE, GRAHM EDMUND ASSIGNOR:

GUENTHERBERG, NORBERT

ASSIGNOR: FISCHER, WOLFGANG

ASSIGNOR: GUENSIN, BINNUR DOC DATE: 11/08/1997

ASSIGNEE:

BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 67056 LUDWIGSHAFEN, FED REP GERMANY 8979/0324 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 08981688 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 05/12/1998 ISSUE DATE:

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/03/1998